2023 Academic Conference of the Sensory and Motor Branch of the

Chinese Neuroscience Society & the 9th Asian Pain Symposium (APS)

(1st round notice)

The 2023 Academic Conference of the Sensory and Motor Branch of the Chinese

Neuroscience Society and the 9th Asian Pain Symposium will be held on October 13-

15, 2023 at the Guanyuan Liusu Hotel in Suzhou, Jiangsu Province. The main purpose

of this meeting is to demonstrate the latest progress in the research of sensation and

motion, as well as the latest strategies for treating related diseases, and to explore the

patterns and pathological mechanisms of sensation and motion from the perspectives

of genes, circuits, functional regulation, and clinical transformation. The Asian Pain

Symposium (APS) was established in 2000 (Kyoto, Japan). Since then, eight APSs were

held in Seoul, Korea (2004), Fukuoka, Japan (2008), Shanghai, China (2011), Okazaki,

Japan (2013), Suzhou, China (2015), Taipei, China (2017), and Inchenon, Korea (2019).

This conference will be hosted by the Chinese Neuroscience Society and sponsored by

the Sensory and Motor Branch of the Chinese Neuroscience Society, Soochow Medical

School of Soochow University, and Suzhou Science and Technology Association. We

invite researchers in the field of sensation and motion, clinical healthcare professionals,

and graduate students to actively submit abstracts and participate in the conference.

1. Organizing committee

Honorary Chairmen: Xu Zhang, Min Zhuo, Uhtaek Oh

Chairmen: Guang-Yin Xu, Yong-Jing Gao

Organizing committee: Gang Ding, Shan-Ping Yu, Zheng-Liang Ma, Yun Wang, Jing-

Ning Zhu, Jia-Yi Zhang, Zhi Zhang, Jian-Jun Yang, Ceng Luo, Guang-Yin Xu, Yong-

Jing Gao, Ming Yao, Ren-Jie Chai, Jun-Li Cao, Fu-Hai Ji, Li-Juan Lu and Ke Ma

Advisory Committee: Qiufu Ma, You Wan, Yun-Qing Li, Xue-Jun Song, Min Yan, Jun

Chen, Yu-Qiu Zhang, Sheng-Xi Wu, Bai Chuan Xu, Xing-Hong Jiang, Jian-Guo Gu,

Lan Bao

Secretary General: Jin Tao, Hong-Hong Zhang

Local Organizing Committee: Yang Yu, Qian Wang, Jiang Zhu, Hong-Hong Zhang,

Xiao-Hong Jin, Shufen Hu, Yan-Ping Gao, Jin Tao

## 2. Contents and forms of the meeting

Extensive academic exchanges on the progress and latest achievements in the field of sensation and motion both domestically and internationally will be conducted in the form of conference reports, special reports, and posters. During the conference, there will have "Best Poster Award" competition, and the deadline for abstract submission is August 15, 2023.

# 3. Registration

(1) Online registration: https://meeting.cns.org.cn/2023SensoryandMotorAPS/

(2) Registration fee:

Registration Categories	Early registration (09-01, 2023)	Onsite
Regular (member)	1800 RMB/250USD	2000 RMB/300USD
Regular (non-member)	2000 RMB/250USD	2200 RMB/300USD
Student (member)	1000 RMB/150USD	1200 RMB/150USD
Student (non-member)	1200 RMB/150USD	1500 RMB/230USD

Note: The invoice will be provided by the Chinese Neuroscience Society. Please fill in the invoice information in the process of registration and payment, and the invoice will be sent within 1 month after the meeting.

(3) **Deadline of online registration**: September 1, 2023. For those who are unable to attend the meeting due to temporary changes, please formally notify the Society Secretariat. If the cancellation notice is received before September 1, 2023, 80% of the registration fee can be refunded; After that, the registration fee will not be refunded.

### 4. Payment

(1) Online payment:

Domestic: UnionPay card, Credit Card International: VISA, Master Card

(2) Bank transfer

Please contact by Email: lichao@cns.org.cn; zhangjihui@cns.org.cn

### 5. Accommodation

Click "Booking" to log in and register your accommodation information. The conference team will reserve a room based on the reservation information. If you cancel the reservation, please make sure to contact the conference team via email in advance. The accommodation and transportation expenses for this conference need be paid by participants, and lunch/dinner will be provided by the organizer.

### 6. Contact information

Conference Committee Shufen Hu

Tel: 18862313730

E-mail: sfhu@suda.edu.cn

Registration

Chao Li, Ji-Hui Zhang

Tel: 021-64081037, 1027

E-mail: lichao@cns.org.cn; zhangjihui@cns.org.cn

The conference committee of the 2023 Academic Conference of the Sensory and Motor Branch of the Chinese Neuroscience Society & the 9th Asian Pain Symposium

June 4, 2023